00 NIM-CAMAC
& 01 COAXIAL
CONNECTORS
 1www.lemo.com
® ®
LEMO coaxial 00 and 01 Series (50Ω )
Table of Contents
Fundamental research in particle physics as practised within CERN and other nuclear research establishments requires

Select the appropriate LEMO connector series according to the standard, the cable, according to the application or
the mated connector already on your equipment.
Part number coding 250
00 or 01 series
2 steps to select the right connector
The miniature 01.250 series
The 01 series is coaxial (50 Ω ). The plugs and sockets are amongst the smallest available 50 Ω coax connectors with a
self-latching intermating capability. In spite of their small size and light weight, their technical characteristics remain
excellent. Available in a wide range of housing configurations, they are especially useful when connecting onto printed
circuit boards.
The NIM-CAMAC 00.250 series
The 00 series is coaxial (50 Ω ). This connectors family was conceived for all applications where a high density of
connectors is necessary, especially for patch panels. Because of LEMO’s special self-latching system, it is possible
to connect them with a simple axial push-pull thereby reducing the space needed to mount sockets to an absolute
minimum, up to 50 sockets per square decimetre. LEMO 00 connectors served as the norm for NIM-CAMAC
CD/N549 standard, used in nuclear physics as well as many other applications.
Series
Standard
Environment
Ingress Protection 1)
Ingress Protection 2)
Temperature range
Keying
Latching
Contact type
Cable fixing type
0100
Push-Pull self-latching
Solder or printSolder, crimp or print
CrimpingClamping or crimping
–NIM-CAMAC
IP50IP50
- 55 to 230°C
00
Solder, crimp or print
Crimping
–
indoorindoor indoor
IP50
- 55 to 260°C- 55 to 260°C
–Yes–
Note: 1) IP50 = Protection from the amount of dust that would interfer with the operation of the equipment
2) Ingress protection between LEMO socket and your device (IP64 = protection from splashed water and dust tight)
 4
® ®
. . .
● Step 2: Complete the part number
Complete the part numbering by choosing the model depending on your cable and the application.
Verify the fitting to your cable and cable wire
Recommended coaxial cables
250Part number coding
sheathdielectric
screenconductor
19 x 0.18
solid
7 x 0.16
7 x 0.16
7 x 0.10
7 x 0.10
7 x 0.10
7 x 0.18
7 x 0.10
7 x 0.10
7 x 0.18
0.90
0.95

Variant: (page 30)
Fixed coupler RAD 00 250 N T M
Part Numbering System
Plug
00 250 N T L C 29Free socket
Part Section Showing Internal Components
Part Number Example
. . .
. . .
. . .
. . .
Variant: (page 30)
6
5
7
1 45 26 73
4
3
1
2
outer shell
earthing crown
retaining ring
hexagonal nut
Fixed socket
outer shell
latch sleeve
collet nut
earthing sleeve
Plug with cable clamping
locking washer
insulator
female contact
rear insulator
insulator
male contact
collet
outer shell
latch sleeve
crimp backnut
rear insulator
Plug with cable crimping
insulator
male contact
crimp ferrule
FFA.00.250.NTAC29 = straight plug with cable collet, series 00, coaxial type (50 Ω), outer shell in nickel-plated brass,
PTFE insulator, male solder contact, C type collet of 2.9 mm diameter.
Note: 1) treatment not available for the printed circuit models
2) available for the FFA and ERN model only
3) used only for models: FTA, FTL and FTY.
4) standard
5) non-standard, on request only
Contact type:
A = male solder
C = male crimp
L = female solder
M = female crimp
Contact type:
A = male-female
E = male-male-female 3)
F = female-female-male
L = female-male
M = female-female
1
2
 8 www.lemo.com
® ®
Metal housing models
~18
~26
S 4.5
ø
 6